YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2287 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th March 2020

2019 vote EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total Liberal )
Con Labour Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE
Democrat
28 Feb - 12-13
1 Mar Mar
Which, if any, of the following statements BEST describes
your feelings towards contracting the Coronavirus (COVID-
19)?
Unweighted base 2287 820 634 236 1003 923 1027 1260 222 902 580 | 583 1406 881
Base: All adults 2287 77 568 206 848 906 1111 1176 249 954 551 533 1304 983
| am very scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (COVID-19) 5% 7% 7% 8% 3% 5% 8% 4% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8%
I am fairly scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (COV;ILIZ;; 19% 31% 34% 200 25% 23% 33% 27% 350 24%  32%  27%  37% 31% 320
I am not very scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (CO\;I; 44% 1% 2% 44% 54% 26% 29% 24% 29% 50%  41%  44% 35% 24% 37%
I'am not at all scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (CO\;I; 26% 18% 16% 15% 16% 15% 19% 21% 14% 1%  18%  19%  18% 16% 19%
Don't know 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 8% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Net: Scared 24% 38% 41% 40% 28% 38% 41% 31% 45% 31% 38% 35% 45% 37% 40%
Net: Not scared 70% 59% 58% 59% 70% 60% 58% 65% 53% 61%  59% 63% 54% 61% 57%
Which, if any, of the following measures have you taken in
the past 2 weeks to protect yourself from the Coronavirus
(COVID-19)?
Unweighted base 2287 820 634 236 1003 923 1027 1260 222 902 580 | 583 1406 881
Base: All adults 2287 77 568 206 848 906 1111 1176 249 954 551 533 1304 983
Improve personal hygiene (e.g. washing hands "T]‘;‘:;"g;’;]i‘:iss'gg 35% 61% 62% 65% 70% 68% 57%  57%  64%  58% 60% 63% 63%  65% 55%
Refrain from touching objects in public (e.g. using objects to 14% 30% 20% 23% 230% 31% 20% 26% 33% 300%  30%  28% 30% 320 27%
press lift buttons)
Avoid contact with people who have/ seem to have a flu NA* 27% 29% 25% 24% 26% 27% 26% 28% 29% 28% 25% 24% 26% 28%
Avoid crowded public places 14% 24% 28% 22% 22% 23% 26% 23% 26% 17% 22% 26% 31% 24% 25%
Avoid public transport NA* 15% 17% 13% 13% 11% 19% 15% 16% 8% 15% 14% 20% 14% 17%
Avoid travelling NA* 14% 15% 15% 12% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 12% 17% 14% 15%
Avoid physical contact with tourists 9% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11%  12% 9% 14% 10% 14%
Avoid consumption of raw or uncooked meat 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 10% 5% 7%
Avoid going to work (e.g. by working from home) 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 9% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Ask your doctor for advice NA* 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Wear a face mask when in public places 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Stop sending children to child care or school NA* 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% - 0% 0%
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1%
None of the above 54% 25% 22% 23% 21% 19% 28% 29% 21% 24%  26% 25% 23% 23% 28%
Not applicable - I am not aware of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%

*Some answer options were not asked in the previous wave
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YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2287 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th March 2020

Region Parent/ Guardian
Total Parent/
North Midlands East London  South England Wales  Scotland  guardian Not par.eml 4yearsand 5tol1l 12to16 17to 18 18 years Over 18
(NET) guardian under years years years and under years
(any age)
28 Feb - 12-13
1 Mar Mar
Which, if any, of the following statements BEST describes
your feelings towards contracting the Coronavirus (COVID-
19)?
Unweighted base 2287 541 373 221 244 574 1953 118 216 1299 988 172 229 168 7 494 880
Base: All adults 2287 552 379 215 274 553 1974 117 197 1266 1021 179 243 173 75 504 827
I am very scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (COVID-19) 5% 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 2% 6% 9%
am fairly scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (cowlg; 19% 31% 27%  34% 3%  32%  31%  31%  35%  34% 33% 29% 34% 36%  30%  31% 33% 34%
am not very scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (CO\;'QD) 24% 4%  42% 3%  40%  44%  43% 4%  42%  35% 39% 45% 5% 36%  37% 51% 2% 38%
am not at all scared that | will contract the Coronavirus (CO\Q'; 26% 18%  21%  19%  14%  12%  17%  18%  15% = 20% 19% 16% 13% 19%  25% 11% 18% 18%
Don't know 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% - 3% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Net: Scared 24% 38% 33% 40% 43% 38% 38% 38% 42% 42% 41% 35% 41% 41% 37% 33% 38% 42%
Net: Not scared 70% 59% 63% 58% 54% 56% 60% 59% 57% 55% 57% 61% 59% 56% 61% 63% 59% 56%
Which, if any, of the following measures have you taken in
the past 2 weeks to protect yourself from the Coronavirus
(COVID-19)?
Unweighted base 2287 541 373 221 244 574 1953 118 216 1299 988 172 229 168 7 494 880
Base: All adults 2287 552 379 215 274 553 1974 117 197 1266 1021 179 243 173 75 504 827
Improve personal hygiene (e.g. washing hands "T]‘;‘:;":;’hi‘fs'gg 35% 61% 55%  58%  69% 69%  65%  62%  58%  54% 61% 61% 66% 55%  58%  54% 58% 63%
Refrain from touching objects in public (e.g. using objects to o, 30% 25%  28%  31%  41% 3%  30%  28%  24% 29% 31% 28% 28%  25% @ 32% 28% 30%
press lift buttons)
Avoid contact with people who have/ seem to have a flu NA* 21%  22% 26% 32% 29% 29% 27% 33% 23% 25% 29% 32% 23% 22% 25% 26% 25%
Avoid crowded public places 14% 24% 21% 22% 23% 25% 28% 24% 28% 24% 24% 25% 22% 20% 18% 12% 19% 27%
Avoid public transport NA* 15% 13% 16% 21% 15% 16% 16% 15% 12% 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 4% 13% 18%
Avoid travelling NA* 14% 13% 12% 17% 16% 15% 14% 14% 17% 14% 15% 16% 14% 10% 5% 12% 14%
Avoid physical contact with tourists 9% 12% 8% 12% 14% 14% 13% 11% 16% 10% 11% 13% 9% 7% 5% 9% 8% 12%
Avoid consumption of raw or uncooked meat 6% 6% 5% 4% 11% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8%
Avoid going to work (e.g. by working from home) 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Ask your doctor for advice NA* 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% - 3% 3%
Wear a face mask when in public places 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - 1% 1%
Stop sending children to child care or school NA* 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% - 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 0%
Other 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
None of the above 54% 25% 33% 27% 19% 20% 19% 25% 24% 30% 25% 25% 20% 29% 33% 27% 27% 22%
Not applicable - I am not aware of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% - 8% 4% 2%

*Some answer options were not asked in the previous wave
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Sample Size: 2287 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th March 2020

2019 vote EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade
Total Liberal )
Con Labour Remain Leave Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE
Democrat
How well or badly do you think the UK Government are
handling the issue of the Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Unweighted base 2287 820 634 236 1003 923 1027 1260 222 902 580 | 583 1406 881
Base: All adults 2287 77 568 206 848 906 1111 1176 249 954 551 533 1304 983
Very well 7% 10% 19% 3% 8% 7% 16% 10% 11% 3% 5% 13% 19% 11% 9%
Fairly well 47% 45% 59% 34% 47% 42% 54% 47% 44% 28% 40% 50% 57% 44% 47%
Fairly badly 17% 20% 9% 30% 23% 25% 12% 18% 21% 32% 25% 14% 10% 22% 17%
Very badly 9% 11% 4% 19% 9% 12% 7% 12% 10% 20% 13% 10% 4% 11% 11%
Don't know 20% 14% 9% 13% 13% 14% 10% 14% 15% 17%  17% 12% 11% 13% 16%
Net: Well 54% 55% 78% 37% 55% 49% 70% 56% 54% 31%  45% @ 63% 76% 54% 56%
Net: Badly 26% 30% 13% 50% 32% 37% 19% 30% 31% 52% @ 37% @ 25% @ 14% 32% 28%
Which, if any, of the following measures do you think the
British Government should take to contain the Coronavirus
(COVID-19)?
Unweighted base 2287 820 634 236 1003 923 1027 1260 222 902 580 | 583 1406 881
Base: All adults 2287 s 568 206 848 906 1111 1176 249 954 551 533 1304 983
Encourage companies to allow people to work from home 45% 66% 65% 74% 78% 74% 63% 66% 67% 69% 66% 64% 67% 2% 59%
Quarantine anyone who has been in contact with a - g, 59% 65% 58% 63% 60% 64%  54%  64%  59% 54% 59% 70%  59% 60%
contaminated patient
Cancel large sporting events, concerts or other large events 36% 56% 53% 63% 63% 59% 55% 54% 58% 57% 59% 52% 56% 56% 56%
Stop all flights coming into Britain from Mainland China 46% 50% 58% 45% 39% 40% 61% 45% 54% 45% 47% 51% 55% 43% 58%
Quarantine all passengers on all flights coming mto. Britain frgm 50% 47% 5206 3% 20% 20% 54% 43% 50% 8%  45%  47%  49% 43% 51%
Mainland China
Quarantine all |nb0unfi international flights from countries with 43% 1% 45% 4% 236% 236% 28% 37% 26% W% 42%  40%  41% 39% 5%
confirmed cases of Coronavirus (COVID-19)
Stop allinbound international flights from countries with 55 41% 48% 37% 27% 31% 50%  35%  46%  40% 40% 40% 44%  35% 48%
confirmed cases of Coronavirus (COVID-19)
Temporarily close schools 17% 34% 25% 44% 34% 35% 29% 34% 33% 37% 40% 31% 23% 33% 34%
Cancel routine hospital appointments and operations 7% 27% 29% 30% 35% 32% 29% 28% 27% 12% 27% 33% 30% 28% 26%
Quarantine all Chinese travellers currently in Britain 19% 19% 23% 15% 12% 12% 25% 20% 18% 12% 19% 18% 24% 15% 24%
Quarantine any location in Britain that a °°"‘am'"E§:;’:e‘f?; 26% 18% 16% 17% 14% 15% 20%  17%  19%  19% 18% 16% 20%  16% 21%
Provide free masks for all people in Britain 25% 16% 18% 15% 11% 12% 19% 18% 14% 14%  17% 14% 16% 14% 19%
Other 3% 5% 4% 5% 10% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Not applicable - I don't think the Ermsh Government should take 4% 2% 2% 20 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 4% 2% 2%
any measures to contain the Coronavirus (COVID-19)
Don't know 11% 8% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 9% 8% 12% 8% % 1% 7% 9%
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Sample Size: 2287 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th March 2020

Region Parent/ Guardian
Total Parent/
North Midlands East London  South England Wales  Scotland ~ guardian Not par.eml 4yearsand 5tol1l1 12to16 17to 18 18 years Over 18
(NET) (any age) guardian under years years years and under years
How well or badly do you think the UK Government are
handling the issue of the Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Unweighted base 2287 | 541 373 221 244 574 1953 118 216 1299 988 172 229 168 77 494 880
Base: All adults 2287 552 379 215 274 553 1974 117 197 1266 1021 179 243 173 75 504 827
Very well 7% 10% 10% 12% 13% 6% 11% 10% 15% 6% 13% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% 16%
Fairly well 47% 45%  44% 48% 44% 34% 52% 46% 37% 44% 48% 41% 41% 37% 45% 42% 42% 52%
Fairly badly 17% 20% 20% 18% 23% 22% 16% 19% 23% 22% 17% 23% 27% 28% 23% 19% 23% 13%
Very badly 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 16% 11% 11% 5% 13% 9% 14% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12% 6%
Don't know 20% 14% 14% 13% 11% 22% 11% 14% 19% 15% 14% 14% 17% 17% 13% 24% 16% 13%
Net: Well 54% 55% 54% 60% 57% 40% 62% 56% 52% 50% 61% 48% 44% 43% 53% 47% 48% 68%
Net: Badly 26% 30% 31% 27% 32% 38% 27% 30% 29% 35% 25% 37% 39% 40% 33% 28% 36% 19%
Which, if any, of the following measures do you think the
British Government should take to contain the Coronavirus
(COVID-19)?
Unweighted base 2287 | 541 373 221 244 574 1953 118 216 1299 988 172 229 168 77 494 880
Base: All adults 2287 552 379 215 274 553 1974 117 197 1266 1021 179 243 173 75 504 827
Encourage companies to allow people to work from home 45% 66% 60% 64% 70% 2% 70% 67% 66% 64% 66% 67% 73% 63% 57% 60% 64% 68%
Quarantine anyone who has been in contact with a - g, 5% 54%  64%  64%  58%  62%  60%  60%  53% 61% 57% 60% 51%  40%  60% 53% 65%
contaminated patient
Cancel large sporting events, concerts or other large events 36% 56%  50% 55% 65% 54% 58% 55% 61% 63% 56% 57% 61% 54% 50% 51% 54% 57%
Stop all flights coming into Britain from Mainland China 46% 50% 52% 53% 54% 43% 49% 50% 46% 45% 52% 46% 54% 47% 45% 37% 48% 54%
Quarantine all passengers on all flights coming ';‘;gizg:zncf;ﬁg 50% 47%  45%  48%  50%  42%  50%  A7%  45%  43% 48% 45% 48% 4% 3% 39% 44% 50%
Quarantine all inbound international flights from countries with 50, 4%  39%  43%  AT%  46%  39%  42%  46%  37% 41% 41% 22% W% 3% | 40% 39% 42%
confirmed cases of Coronavirus (COVID-19)
Stop allinbound international fights from countries with 5,0 41%  40%  45%  46%  36%  40%  41%  36%  40% 43% 38% 45% 48% 3% 39% 43% 43%
confirmed cases of Coronavirus (COVID-19)
Temporarily close schools 17% 34% 31% 31% 35% 40% 32% 33% 36% 36% 32% 35% 45% 36% 36% 31% 37% 29%
Cancel routine hospital appointments and operations 7% 27% 24% 22% 32% 27% 32% 27% 34% 28% 31% 24% 30% 27% 33% 28% 29% 32%
Quarantine all Chinese travellers currently in Britain 19% 19% 21% 20% 22% 16% 18% 19% 17% 16% 20% 17% 20% 18% 16% 12% 18% 22%
Quarantine any location in Britain that a °°"‘am'"E§:;’:e‘f?; 26% 18% 18%  17%  17%  21%  17%  18%  19%  18% 18% 17% 20% 16%  12% 9% 16% 19%
Provide free masks for all people in Britain 25% 16% 15% 19% 18% 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 17% 14% 25% 19% 14% 17% 20% 16%
Other 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4%
Not applicable - I don't think the Entlsh Government should take 4% 2% 50 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% : 2% 2%
any measures to contain the Coronavirus (COVID-19)
Don't know 11% 8% 8% 6% 8% 13% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 9% 20% 9% 6%
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